1:31:92 2 2 1 T	R 03-17-	2005 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Pat 102961	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BRYAN L. MILLE	e C	Name: MILLER MARINE, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 1102
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: DETAVILLE State: VAZIP: 23043
Execution Date: 2/25	2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		*
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	he execution date of the application is: 2/25/20=5
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
03/07/2005 KBETEMA1 00000078 11070930	•	
04 FC:8021 (40.00 U	p)	
-	Additional countries and	The state of the s
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes . 🗹 No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Peter J. Van l</u>	Bergen	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
		☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 402 W. Duke	of Gloucester St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Williamsburg</u> State	: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 23185	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Peter J. Van Bergen	< KM	(dr March 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing	(Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OND No. 0851 0044 (4/0.1)		PATENT
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Bryan L. Miller 36 Wild Goose Drive Hardyville, Virginia 23070 U.S.A.

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Miller Marine, Inc. P.O. Box 1102 Deltaville, Virginia 23043 U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ___ the entire right, title and interest or ___ his/her undivided ___ percent (___%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TRANSPORTABLE AND CONFIGURABLE CAMEL AND SHIP SEPARATOR SYSTEM

and	which is found in
	<pre>U.S. Patent application executed on; U.S. Provisional application naming the above inventor(s)</pre>
for	the above-entitled invention;
T O T	Express Mail Label:
	Mailed; To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this
	To comply with 3/ CFR 3.21 for recordal of this
	assignment, I, the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby
	authorize and request my/our attorney to insert below the
	filing date and application number when they become
	known.
	U.S. application number <u>0</u> , Filed
	International application No. PCT//
	<u> </u>
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent
	separately
	DENOTOLE IV

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0190 (also check the following if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) /

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;

and, in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by the above application and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This assignment is applicable to INVENTOR(S), Bryan L. Miller.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date:

RECORDED: 03/03/2005

Bryan L. Miller

Page 2 of 2